

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

Original Proceeding Pursuant to §1-40-107(2),
C.R.S.

Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-
2016 #133

Petitioners: DONNA R. JOHNSON,

v.

Respondents: KATHLEEN CURRY and FRANK
MCNULTY,

and

Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT, SHARON
EUBANKS, and FREDERICK R. YARGER.

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS:
Kelley B. Duke, #35168
Benjamin J. Larson, #42540
IRELAND STAPLETON PRYOR & PASCOE, PC
717 17th Street, Suite 2800
Denver, Colorado 80202
Telephone: 303-623-2700
Facsimile: 303-623-2062
E-mail: kduke@irelandstapleton.com
blarson@irelandstapleton.com

Supreme Court Case No.:
16SA154

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

ARGUMENT2

 I. Initiative #133 Contains a Single Subject2

 A. Standard of Review.....2

 B. Initiative #133 Addresses the Single Subject of Redistricting in Colorado
 2

 1. Initiative #133's Prohibition on Lobbyists from Serving on the
 Redistricting Commission Is Properly Connected to Redistricting in
 Colorado.....5

 2. The Nominating Process for the Redistricting Commission Is Properly
 Connected to Redistricting in Colorado7

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. Mitten</i> , 37 P.2d 757 (Colo. 1934)	9
<i>In re Ballot Title 1999-2000 #200A</i> , 992 P.2d 27 (Colo. 2000)	6, 7
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2003-2004 #32 and #33</i> , 76 P.3d 460 (Colo. 2003)	5, 6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2015-2016 #73</i> , 2016 CO 24	3, 4, 6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for Initiative 1997-1998 #64</i> , 960 P.2d 1192 (Colo. 1998)	9, 10
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #76</i> , 333 P.3d 76 (Colo. 2014)	4
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #89</i> , 328 P.3d 172 (Colo. 2014)	2, 4, 8
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 1999-2000 #256</i> , 12 P.3d 246 (Colo. 2000)	4

Constitutional Provisions

Colo. Const. art. XXIX, § 4	7
-----------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

C.A.R. 28(b)	1
